

No. 14-8003

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT**

Motorola Mobility LLC,

Plaintiff-Petitioner,

vs.

AU Optronics Corporation, et al.,

Defendants-Respondents.

On Petition for Interlocutory Appeal from an Order of the
United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois
Case No. 09-cv-6610
The Honorable Joan B. Gottschall

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction.....	1
Background.....	2
Argument.....	6
A. Although The “Domestic Injury” Question Is Contestable, The District Court Resolved That Question Correctly.....	7
B. The District Court’s Order Vindicates The Statutory Purpose Of The FTAIA.....	15
C. Motorola’s “Import Commerce” Argument Does Not Present A Contestable Issue.....	17
Conclusion	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Animal Science Products, Inc. v. China Minmetals Corp.</i> , 654 F.3d 462 (3d Cir. 2011)	19
<i>Boim v. Quranic Literacy Institute</i> , 291 F.3d 1000 (7th Cir. 2002)	6
<i>Coplay Cement Co. v. Willis & Paul Group</i> , 983 F.2d 1435 (7th Cir. 1993)	4
<i>Dedication & Everlasting Love to Animals v. Humane Society</i> , 50 F.3d 710 (9th Cir. 1995)	13
<i>In re Dynamic Random Access Memory (DRAM) Antitrust Litigation</i> , 546 F.3d 981 (9th Cir. 2008)	10
<i>Emerson Electric Co. v. Le Carbone Lorraine, S.A.</i> , 500 F. Supp. 2d 437 (D.N.J. 2007)	14
<i>F. Hoffmann-La Roche Ltd. v. Empagran S.A.</i> , 542 U.S. 155 (2004)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Kruman v. Christie's International</i> , 284 F.3d 384 (2d Cir. 2002)	18
<i>Matsushita Electric Industrial Co. v. Zenith Radio Corp.</i> , 475 U.S. 574 (1986)	15
<i>Minn-Chem, Inc. v. Agrium, Inc.</i> , 683 F.3d 845 (7th Cir. 2012)	8, 11, 18
<i>In re Rubber Chemicals Antitrust Litigation</i> , 504 F. Supp. 2d 777 (N.D. Cal. 2007)	14
<i>Sun Microsystems, Inc. v. Hynix Semiconductor, Inc.</i> , 608 F. Supp. 2d 1166 (N.D. Cal. 2009)	14
<i>Turicentro, S.A. v. American Airlines</i> , 303 F.3d 293 (3d Cir. 2002)	13, 18

United Phosphorus, Ltd. v. Angus Chemical Co.,
322 F.3d 942 (7th Cir. 2003)..... 15

Statutes

Foreign Trade Antitrust Improvements Act..... *passim*

Other Authorities

Phillip E. Areeda & Herbert Hovenkamp, *Antitrust Law*
(3d ed. 2006)..... 12
